| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Donalex Corporation 11/04/04 | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No |
| 11/04/04 | Name: Capper Corporation |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 23182 Alcalde Drive, Suite F |
| Corporation-State | City: Laguna Hills |
| Other | State: CA |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92653 |
| Execution Date(s) 11/04/04 | Association Citizenship |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship U.S.A California |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship |
| Security Agreement X Change of Name | If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B, Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Serial Number is 75525718 | 2278019 |
| O LL US alies as Description of Trademork(a) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): EQUI-BLOCK | |
| | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Capper Corporation | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 |
| monary to a social and a social | X Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 23182 Alcalde Drive, Suite F | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: Laguna Hills | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: CA Zip: 92653 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3043 Expiration Date 07/08 |
| Phone Number: 949-472-4396 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: 949-472-4597 | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: A amell Russon | 11/04/2004 Date |
| Signature Danielle Kunow | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and document: 8 | |
| to the state of th | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0973

2622931



I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of 2 page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

Sec. State Firm CEHOF res. 1 - a

TRADEMARK --- OSP 03 80510

REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0974

2622931

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

JAN 2 3 7004

CAPPER CORPORATION
A California Corporation

KEVIN SHELLEY Socretary of State

I

The name of this corporation is:

CAPPER CORPORATION

П

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California, other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

Ш

The name and address in the State of California for this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Mr. Jon A. Gates 23182 Alcalde Drive, Suite F Laguna Hills, CA 92653

IV

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares which shall be designated "common" shares. The total number of such shares authorized to be issued is Ten Million (10,000,000) Shares.

V

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0975 Nov 04 04 01:42p

Capper Corporation

(949)472-4597

p.8

VI

The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

DATED:

January 15, 2004

JON A. GATES, INCORPORATOR

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/04/2004

REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0976